Bus

Bus SWI Swift : Uttoxeter - Ashbourne - Derby Go to website

Direction Route schedule
Jubilee Square — Corporation Street Jubilee Square — Corporation Street
66 stops Monday 23:30
Open route schedule

Tuesday 00:20-23:30
Jubilee Square

Wednesday 00:20-23:30
Gallowstree Lane

Thursday 00:20-23:30
Old Bank

Friday 00:20-23:30
Royal Oak
Tollgate Cottages Saturday 00:20-23:30
Lodge Avenue Sunday 00:20-23:30
Hospital

Route info
Bus Station Direction: Jubilee Square

Stops: 66

Springfield Avenue Top
Trip Duration: 0 hour 40 min

Springfield Avenue

Darley Dale =IATgeLupa
Weaver Close Matiock --_\I
) A |
K il |
Old Hill f Alfreton
Wirksworth . N
1 A I
- f
Spencer Close [ Ripley. |
1

Hilltop Infants

Cheadle
Hilltop Schools
N\
. w
Pine Croft 8
L
= 9 3
Cedar Close e ST 3 o
Beech Drive 4
i! BL:_rt;n-an-
o rent i@ OpenStreetMap contributors
Harlow Way .. AT
B SWI| — Swift : Uttoxeter - Ashbourne - Derby BusMaps

Snipesmoor Lane

Painters Lane


https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-SWI-527968857-305414359
https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-SWI-527968857-305414359
https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-SWI-527968857-305414359

Home Farm

Yeldersley Hall

Hall Lane

Home Farm

Ednaston Manor

Yeldersley Lane

Mill Lane

Chapel House

Wallef Road

Luke Lane

School

Rose And Crown

Wood Lane

Wild Park Lane

Cats Cradle Cattery

Hilltop Farm

Hill Side Farm

Howardson Works

New House Farm

Church Lane

Flagshaw Lane

Royal Oak Cottage

South Lodge

Bowbridge Fields Cottage

Jarveys Lane

Mundy Arms

The Farmhouse

Radbourne Lane

Markeaton Lane South



Vauxhall Avenue

Prince Charles Avenue

Markeaton Hill

Park Entrance

Sutton Close

Windmill Hill Lane

Shaw Street

Merchant Street

Fowler Street

Larges Street

Friar Gate Bridge

Friar Gate

Bold Lane Car Park

Queen's Leisure Centre

Full Street

Corporation Street



Direction
Bus Station — Jubilee Square

68 stops

Open route schedule

Bus Station

Albert Street

Victoria Street

Wardwick

Friar Gate

Vernon Street

Fowler Street

Merchant Street

Noel Street

Windmill Hill Lane

Sutton Close

Park Entrance

Markeaton Hill

Prince Charles Avenue

Vauxhall Avenue

Radbourne Lane

Mundy Arms

Imperial Commercials

Jarveys Lane

Bowbridge House

South Lodge

Royal Oak Cottage

Bailey Close

Church Lane

New House Farm

Route schedule
Bus Station — Jubilee Square

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Bus Station
Stops: 68

Trip Duration: 0 hour 40 min

19:35-22:45

19:35-22:45

19:35-22:45

19:35-22:45

19:35-22:45

19:35-22:45

09:30-22:45


https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-SWI-527968857-305414359

West End Farm

Hill Side Farm

Hilltop Farm

Cats Cradle Cattery

Wild Park Lane

Wood Lane

Rose And Crown

School

Luke Lane

Wallef Road

Chapel House

Mill Lane

Yeldersley Lane

Ednaston Manor

Home Farm

Hall Lane

Yeldersley Hall

Home Farm

Painters Lane

Snipesmoor Lane

Harlow Way

Beech Drive

Cedar Close

Pine Croft

Hilltop Schools

Hilltop Infants

Spencer Close

Old Hill



Weaver Close

Springfield Avenue

Springfield Avenue Top

Derby Road 21

Bus Station

Hospital

Lodge Avenue

The Stepping Stones

Tollgate Cottages

Royal Oak

Gallowstree Lane

Mayfield Avenue

Conygree Lane

The Crescent

Jubilee Square



Direction
Bus Station — Queen Elizabeth's School

50 stops

Open route schedule

Bus Station

Albert Street

Victoria Street

Wardwick

Friar Gate

Vernon Street

Fowler Street

Merchant Street

Noel Street

Windmill Hill Lane

Sutton Close

Park Entrance

Markeaton Hill

Prince Charles Avenue

Vauxhall Avenue

Aldersgate

Embankment Close

Moorgate

Radbourne Lane

Blue Bell Inn

The Cunnery

Church Lane

New House Farm

West End Farm

Hill Side Farm

Route schedule
Bus Station — Queen Elizabeth's School

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Bus Station
Stops: 50

Trip Duration: 0 hour 50 min

14:35

14:35

14:35

14:35

14:35

14:35

14:35


https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-SWI-527968857-305414359

Hilltop Farm

Cats Cradle Cattery

Wild Park Lane

Wood Lane

Rose And Crown

School

Luke Lane

Wallef Road

Chapel House

Mill Lane

Yeldersley Lane

Ednaston Manor

Home Farm

Hall Lane

Yeldersley Hall

Home Farm

Painters Lane

Snipesmoor Lane

Derby Road

Cavendish Drive

Derby Road 21

Bus Station

Victoria Square

Market Place

Queen Elizabeth's School



Direction

Hawthornden Avenue — Bus Station

85 stops

Open route schedule

Hawthornden Avenue

Stone Road

Bus Station

Thomas Alleynes High School

Station Road

Riversfield Drive

Abbey Road

Northfield Avenue

Lady Meadow Close

Hawthorn Close

The Tavern PH

Denstone Lane

Dove Street

The Duncombe Arms PH

Calwich under Canvas

Tollgate Cottage

Hall Lane

Hermitage Lane

Moorlands Drive

Jubilee Square

Gallowstree Lane

Old Bank

Royal Oak

Tollgate Cottages

Lodge Avenue

Route schedule

Hawthornden Avenue — Bus Station

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Hawthornden Avenue
Stops: 85

Trip Duration: 1 hour 29 min

06:16-22:30

06:16-22:30

06:16-22:30

06:16-22:30

06:16-22:30

06:16-22:30

06:16-22:30


https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-SWI-527968857-305414359

Hospital

Bus Station

Springfield Avenue Top

Springfield Avenue

Weaver Close

Old Hill

Spencer Close

Hilltop Infants

Hilltop Schools

Pine Croft

Cedar Close

Beech Drive

Harlow Way

Snipesmoor Lane

Painters Lane

Home Farm

Yeldersley Hall

Hall Lane

Home Farm

Ednaston Manor

Yeldersley Lane

Mill Lane

Chapel House

Wallef Road

Luke Lane

School

Rose And Crown

Wood Lane



Wild Park Lane

Cats Cradle Cattery

Hilltop Farm

Hill Side Farm

Howardson Works

New House Farm

Church Lane

Flagshaw Lane

Royal Oak Cottage

South Lodge

Bowbridge Fields Cottage

Jarveys Lane

Mundy Arms

The Farmhouse

Radbourne Lane

Markeaton Lane South

Vauxhall Avenue

Prince Charles Avenue

Markeaton Hill

Park Entrance

Sutton Close

Windmill Hill Lane

Shaw Street

Merchant Street

Fowler Street

Larges Street

Friar Gate Bridge

Friar Gate

Bold Lane Car Park



Queen's Leisure Centre

Full Street

Bus Station



Direction

Corporation Street — Waterside Retail Park

61 stops

Open route schedule

Corporation Street

Albert Street

Victoria Street

Wardwick

Friar Gate

Vernon Street

Fowler Street

Merchant Street

Noel Street

Windmill Hill Lane

Sutton Close

Park Entrance

Markeaton Hill

Prince Charles Avenue

Vauxhall Avenue

Radbourne Lane

Mundy Arms

Imperial Commercials

Jarveys Lane

Bowbridge House

South Lodge

Royal Oak Cottage

Bailey Close

Church Lane

New House Farm

Route schedule
Corporation Street — Waterside Retail Park

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Corporation Street
Stops: 61

Trip Duration: 0 hour 32 min

00:30

00:30


https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-SWI-527968857-305414359

West End Farm

Hill Side Farm

Hilltop Farm

Cats Cradle Cattery

Wild Park Lane

Wood Lane

Rose And Crown

School

Luke Lane

Wallef Road

Chapel House

Mill Lane

Yeldersley Lane

Ednaston Manor

Home Farm

Hall Lane

Yeldersley Hall

Home Farm

Painters Lane

Snipesmoor Lane

Harlow Way

Beech Drive

Cedar Close

Pine Croft

Hilltop Schools

Hilltop Infants

Spencer Close

Old Hill



Weaver Close

Springfield Avenue
Springfield Avenue Top
Derby Road 21

Bus Station

Hospital

Lodge Avenue

Waterside Retail Park



Direction

Bus Station — Jubilee Square

57 stops

Open route schedule

Bus Station

Albert Street

Victoria Street

Wardwick

Friar Gate

Vernon Street

Fowler Street

Merchant Street

Noel Street

Windmill Hill Lane

Sutton Close

Park Entrance

Markeaton Hill

Prince Charles Avenue

Vauxhall Avenue

Aldersgate

Embankment Close

Moorgate

Radbourne Lane

Blue Bell Inn

The Cunnery

Church Lane

New House Farm

West End Farm

Hill Side Farm

Route schedule
Bus Station — Jubilee Square

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Bus Station
Stops: 57

Trip Duration: 0 hour 56 min

07:35-17:40

07:35-17:40

07:35-17:40

07:35-17:40

07:35-17:40

07:35-17:40

07:35-17:40


https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-SWI-527968857-305414359

Hilltop Farm

Cats Cradle Cattery

Wild Park Lane

Wood Lane

Rose And Crown

School

Luke Lane

Wallef Road

Chapel House

Mill Lane

Yeldersley Lane

Ednaston Manor

Home Farm

Hall Lane

Yeldersley Hall

Home Farm

Painters Lane

Snipesmoor Lane

Derby Road

Cavendish Drive

Derby Road 21

Bus Station

Hospital

Lodge Avenue

The Stepping Stones

Tollgate Cottages

Royal Oak

Gallowstree Lane



Mayfield Avenue

Conygree Lane

The Crescent

Jubilee Square



Direction Route schedule

Queen Elizabeth's School — Bus Station Queen Elizabeth's School — Bus Station
63 stops Monday 15:30
Open route schedule

Tuesday 15:30
Queen Elizabeth's School

Wednesday 15:30
Parkside School

Thursday 15:30
Cockayne Avenue

Friday 15:30
Shaw Croft
Bus Station Saturday 15:30
Springfield Avenue Top Sunday 15:30
Springfield Avenue

Route info
Weaver Close Direction: Queen Elizabeth's School

Stops: 63

Old Hill

Trip Duration: 0 hour 58 min
Spencer Close
Hilltop Infants
Hilltop Schools
Pine Croft
Cedar Close
Beech Drive
Harlow Way
Snipesmoor Lane
Painters Lane
Home Farm
Yeldersley Hall
Hall Lane
Home Farm
Ednaston Manor

Yeldersley Lane

Mill Lane


https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-SWI-527968857-305414359

Chapel House

Wallef Road

Luke Lane

School

Rose And Crown

Wood Lane

Wild Park Lane

Cats Cradle Cattery

Hilltop Farm

Hill Side Farm

Howardson Works

New House Farm

Church Lane

Flagshaw Lane

School

Blue Bell Inn

Radbourne Lane

Moorgate

Embankment Close

Aldersgate

Radbourne Lane

Markeaton Lane South

Vauxhall Avenue

Prince Charles Avenue

Markeaton Hill

Park Entrance

Sutton Close

Windmill Hill Lane



Shaw Street

Merchant Street

Fowler Street

Larges Street

Friar Gate Bridge

Friar Gate

Bold Lane Car Park

Queen's Leisure Centre

Full Street

Bus Station



Direction
Bus Station — Hawthornden Avenue

87 stops

Open route schedule

Bus Station

Albert Street

Victoria Street

Wardwick

Friar Gate

Vernon Street

Fowler Street

Merchant Street

Noel Street

Windmill Hill Lane

Sutton Close

Park Entrance

Markeaton Hill

Prince Charles Avenue

Vauxhall Avenue

Radbourne Lane

Mundy Arms

Imperial Commercials

Jarveys Lane

Bowbridge House

South Lodge

Royal Oak Cottage

Bailey Close

Church Lane

New House Farm

Route schedule
Bus Station — Hawthornden Avenue

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Bus Station
Stops: 87

Trip Duration: 1 hour 21 min

06:55-23:45

06:55-23:45

06:55-23:45

06:55-23:45

06:55-23:45

06:55-23:45

06:55-23:45


https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-SWI-527968857-305414359

West End Farm

Hill Side Farm

Hilltop Farm

Cats Cradle Cattery

Wild Park Lane

Wood Lane

Rose And Crown

School

Luke Lane

Wallef Road

Chapel House

Mill Lane

Yeldersley Lane

Ednaston Manor

Home Farm

Hall Lane

Yeldersley Hall

Home Farm

Painters Lane

Snipesmoor Lane

Harlow Way

Beech Drive

Cedar Close

Pine Croft

Hilltop Schools

Spencer Close

Old Hill

Weaver Close



Springfield Avenue
Springfield Avenue Top

Derby Road 21

Bus Station

Hospital

Lodge Avenue

The Stepping Stones

Tollgate Cottages

Royal Oak

Gallowstree Lane

Jubilee Square

Moorlands Drive

Hall Lane

Calwich under Canvas

The Duncombe Arms PH

Dove Street

Quixhill Lane

Denstone Lane

The Tavern PH

Hawthorn Close

Lady Meadow Close

Northfield Avenue

Abbey Road

Riversfield Drive

Churnet Bridge

Station Road

Tesco Store

Trinity Road

Bus Station



Wellington Inn

Heath Road

Orchard Close

Heath Road

Hawthornden Avenue



Direction Route schedule

Queen Elizabeth's School — Bus Station Queen Elizabeth's School — Bus Station
54 stops Monday 08:25
Open route schedule

Tuesday 08:25
Queen Elizabeth's School

Wednesday 08:25
Parkside School

Thursday 08:25
Cockayne Avenue

Friday 08:25
Shaw Croft
Bus Station Saturday 08:25
Cavendish Drive Sunday 08:25
Derby Road .

Route info
Snipesmoor Lane Direction: Queen Elizabeth's School

Stops: 54

Painters Lane
Trip Duration: 1 hour 3 min

Home Farm

Yeldersley Hall

Hall Lane

Home Farm

Ednaston Manor

Yeldersley Lane

Mill Lane

Chapel House

Wallef Road

Luke Lane

School

Rose And Crown

Wood Lane

Wild Park Lane

Cats Cradle Cattery

Hilltop Farm


https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-SWI-527968857-305414359

Hill Side Farm

Howardson Works

New House Farm

Church Lane

Flagshaw Lane

School

Blue Bell Inn

Radbourne Lane

Moorgate

Embankment Close

Aldersgate

Radbourne Lane

Markeaton Lane South

Vauxhall Avenue

Prince Charles Avenue

Markeaton Hill

Park Entrance

Sutton Close

Windmill Hill Lane

Shaw Street

Merchant Street

Fowler Street

Larges Street

Friar Gate Bridge

Friar Gate

Bold Lane Car Park

Queen's Leisure Centre

Full Street



Bus Station



Direction

Jubilee Square — Bus Station

66 stops

Open route schedule

Jubilee Square

Gallowstree Lane

Old Bank

Royal Oak

Tollgate Cottages

Lodge Avenue

Hospital

Bus Station

Springfield Avenue Top

Springfield Avenue

Weaver Close

Old Hill

Spencer Close

Hilltop Infants

Hilltop Schools

Pine Croft

Cedar Close

Beech Drive

Harlow Way

Snipesmoor Lane

Painters Lane

Home Farm

Yeldersley Hall

Hall Lane

Home Farm

Route schedule
Jubilee Square — Bus Station

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Jubilee Square
Stops: 66

Trip Duration: 0 hour 59 min

05:47

05:47

05:47

05:47

05:47

05:47

05:47


https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-SWI-527968857-305414359

Ednaston Manor

Yeldersley Lane

Mill Lane

Chapel House

Wallef Road

Luke Lane

School

Rose And Crown

Wood Lane

Wild Park Lane

Cats Cradle Cattery

Hilltop Farm

Hill Side Farm

Howardson Works

New House Farm

Church Lane

Flagshaw Lane

School

Blue Bell Inn

Radbourne Lane

Moorgate

Embankment Close

Aldersgate

Radbourne Lane

Markeaton Lane South

Vauxhall Avenue

Prince Charles Avenue

Markeaton Hill



Park Entrance

Sutton Close

Windmill Hill Lane

Shaw Street

Merchant Street

Fowler Street

Larges Street

Friar Gate Bridge

Friar Gate

Bold Lane Car Park

Queen's Leisure Centre

Full Street

Bus Station



Direction

Jubilee Square — Bus Station

57 stops

Open route schedule

Jubilee Square

Gallowstree Lane

Old Bank

Royal Oak

Tollgate Cottages

Lodge Avenue

Hospital

Bus Station

Cavendish Drive

Derby Road

Snipesmoor Lane

Painters Lane

Home Farm

Yeldersley Hall

Hall Lane

Home Farm

Ednaston Manor

Yeldersley Lane

Mill Lane

Chapel House

Wallef Road

Luke Lane

School

Rose And Crown

Wood Lane

Route schedule
Jubilee Square — Bus Station

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Jubilee Square
Stops: 57

Trip Duration: 1 hour 4 min

08:32-18:37

08:32-18:37

08:32-18:37

08:32-18:37

08:32-18:37

08:32-18:37

08:32-18:37


https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-SWI-527968857-305414359

Wild Park Lane

Cats Cradle Cattery

Hilltop Farm

Hill Side Farm

Howardson Works

New House Farm

Church Lane

Flagshaw Lane

School

Blue Bell Inn

Radbourne Lane

Moorgate

Embankment Close

Aldersgate

Radbourne Lane

Markeaton Lane South

Vauxhall Avenue

Prince Charles Avenue

Markeaton Hill

Park Entrance

Sutton Close

Windmill Hill Lane

Shaw Street

Merchant Street

Fowler Street

Larges Street

Friar Gate Bridge

Friar Gate



Bold Lane Car Park

Queen's Leisure Centre

Full Street

Bus Station



Direction

Bus Station — Jubilee Square

66 stops

Open route schedule

Bus Station

Albert Street

Victoria Street

Wardwick

Friar Gate

Vernon Street

Fowler Street

Merchant Street

Noel Street

Windmill Hill Lane

Sutton Close

Park Entrance

Markeaton Hill

Prince Charles Avenue

Vauxhall Avenue

Aldersgate

Embankment Close

Moorgate

Radbourne Lane

Blue Bell Inn

The Cunnery

Church Lane

New House Farm

West End Farm

Hill Side Farm

Route schedule
Bus Station — Jubilee Square

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Bus Station
Stops: 66

Trip Duration: 0 hour 51 min

18:25

18:25

18:25

18:25

18:25

18:25

18:25


https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-SWI-527968857-305414359

Hilltop Farm

Cats Cradle Cattery

Wild Park Lane

Wood Lane

Rose And Crown

School

Luke Lane

Wallef Road

Chapel House

Mill Lane

Yeldersley Lane

Ednaston Manor

Home Farm

Hall Lane

Yeldersley Hall

Home Farm

Painters Lane

Snipesmoor Lane

Harlow Way

Beech Drive

Cedar Close

Pine Croft

Hilltop Schools

Hilltop Infants

Spencer Close

Old Hill

Weaver Close

Springfield Avenue



Springfield Avenue Top
Derby Road 21

Bus Station

Hospital

Lodge Avenue

The Stepping Stones

Tollgate Cottages

Royal Oak

Gallowstree Lane

Mayfield Avenue

Conygree Lane

The Crescent

Jubilee Square



Direction Route schedule

Waterside Retail Park — Bus Station Waterside Retail Park — Bus Station
53 stops Monday 07:22
Open route schedule

Tuesday 07:22
Waterside Retail Park

Wednesday 07:22
Lodge Avenue

Thursday 07:22
Hospital

Friday 07:22
Bus Station
Cavendish Drive Saturday 07:22
Derby Road Sunday 07:22
Snipesmoor Lane )

Route info
Painters Lane Direction: Waterside Retail Park

Stops: 53

Home Farm

Trip Duration: 1 hour 1 min
Yeldersley Hall
Hall Lane
Home Farm
Ednaston Manor
Yeldersley Lane
Mill Lane
Chapel House
Wallef Road
Luke Lane
School
Rose And Crown
Wood Lane
Wild Park Lane
Cats Cradle Cattery

Hilltop Farm

Hill Side Farm


https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-SWI-527968857-305414359

Howardson Works

New House Farm

Church Lane

Flagshaw Lane

School

Blue Bell Inn

Radbourne Lane

Moorgate

Embankment Close

Aldersgate

Radbourne Lane

Markeaton Lane South

Vauxhall Avenue

Prince Charles Avenue

Markeaton Hill

Park Entrance

Sutton Close

Windmill Hill Lane

Shaw Street

Merchant Street

Fowler Street

Larges Street

Friar Gate Bridge

Friar Gate

Bold Lane Car Park

Queen's Leisure Centre

Full Street

Bus Station






Direction Route schedule

Corporation Street — Hawthornden Avenue Corporation Street — Hawthornden Avenue
77 stops Monday 05:40-05:50
Open route schedule

Tuesday 05:40-05:50
Corporation Street

Wednesday 05:40-05:50
Albert Street

Thursday 05:40-05:50
Victoria Street

Friday 05:40-05:50
Wardwick
Friar Gate Saturday 05:40-05:50
Vernon Street Sunday 05:40-05:50
Fowler Street

Route info
Merchant Street Direction: Corporation Street

Stops: 77

Noel Street

Trip Duration: 1 hour 26 min
Windmill Hill Lane
Sutton Close
Park Entrance
Markeaton Hill
Prince Charles Avenue
Vauxhall Avenue
Aldersgate
Embankment Close
Moorgate
Radbourne Lane
Blue Bell Inn
The Cunnery
Church Lane
New House Farm

West End Farm

Hill Side Farm


https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-SWI-527968857-305414359

Hilltop Farm

Cats Cradle Cattery

Wild Park Lane

Wood Lane

Rose And Crown

School

Luke Lane

Wallef Road

Chapel House

Mill Lane

Yeldersley Lane

Ednaston Manor

Home Farm

Hall Lane

Yeldersley Hall

Home Farm

Painters Lane

Snipesmoor Lane

Derby Road

Cavendish Drive

Derby Road 21

Bus Station

Hospital

Lodge Avenue

The Stepping Stones

Tollgate Cottages

Royal Oak

Gallowstree Lane



Jubilee Square

Moorlands Drive

Hall Lane

Calwich under Canvas

The Duncombe Arms PH

Dove Street

Quixhill Lane

Denstone Lane

The Tavern PH

Hawthorn Close

Lady Meadow Close

Northfield Avenue

Abbey Road

Riversfield Drive

Churnet Bridge

Station Road

Tesco Store

Trinity Road

Bus Station

Wellington Inn

Heath Road

Orchard Close

Heath Road

Hawthornden Avenue



Direction Route schedule

Corporation Street — Hawthornden Avenue Corporation Street — Hawthornden Avenue
88 stops Monday 05:00
Open route schedule

Tuesday 05:00
Corporation Street

Wednesday 05:00
Albert Street

Thursday 05:00
Victoria Street

Friday 05:00
Wardwick
Friar Gate Saturday 05:00
Vernon Street Sunday 05:00
Fowler Street

Route info
Merchant Street Direction: Corporation Street

Stops: 88

Noel Street

Trip Duration: 1 hour 16 min
Windmill Hill Lane
Sutton Close
Park Entrance
Markeaton Hill
Prince Charles Avenue
Vauxhall Avenue
Radbourne Lane
Mundy Arms
Imperial Commercials
Jarveys Lane
Bowbridge House
South Lodge
Royal Oak Cottage
Bailey Close

Church Lane

New House Farm


https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-SWI-527968857-305414359

West End Farm

Hill Side Farm

Hilltop Farm

Cats Cradle Cattery

Wild Park Lane

Wood Lane

Rose And Crown

School

Luke Lane

Wallef Road

Chapel House

Mill Lane

Yeldersley Lane

Ednaston Manor

Home Farm

Hall Lane

Yeldersley Hall

Home Farm

Painters Lane

Snipesmoor Lane

Harlow Way

Beech Drive

Cedar Close

Pine Croft

Hilltop Schools

Hilltop Infants

Spencer Close

Old Hill



Weaver Close

Springfield Avenue

Springfield Avenue Top

Derby Road 21

Bus Station

Hospital

Lodge Avenue

The Stepping Stones

Tollgate Cottages

Royal Oak

Gallowstree Lane

Jubilee Square

Moorlands Drive

Hall Lane

Calwich under Canvas

The Duncombe Arms PH

Dove Street

Quixhill Lane

Denstone Lane

The Tavern PH

Hawthorn Close

Lady Meadow Close

Northfield Avenue

Abbey Road

Riversfield Drive

Churnet Bridge

Station Road

Tesco Store

Trinity Road



Bus Station

Wellington Inn

Heath Road

Orchard Close

Heath Road

Hawthornden Avenue



Direction
Bus Station — Queen Elizabeth's School

57 stops

Open route schedule

Bus Station

Albert Street

Victoria Street

Wardwick

Friar Gate

Vernon Street

Fowler Street

Merchant Street

Noel Street

Windmill Hill Lane

Sutton Close

Park Entrance

Markeaton Hill

Prince Charles Avenue

Vauxhall Avenue

Aldersgate

Embankment Close

Moorgate

Radbourne Lane

Blue Bell Inn

The Cunnery

Church Lane

New House Farm

West End Farm

Hill Side Farm

Route schedule
Bus Station — Queen Elizabeth's School

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Bus Station
Stops: 57

Trip Duration: 0 hour 49 min

07:30

07:30

07:30

07:30

07:30

07:30

07:30


https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-SWI-527968857-305414359

Hilltop Farm

Cats Cradle Cattery

Wild Park Lane

Wood Lane

Rose And Crown

School

Luke Lane

Wallef Road

Chapel House

Mill Lane

Yeldersley Lane

Ednaston Manor

Home Farm

Hall Lane

Yeldersley Hall

Home Farm

Painters Lane

Snipesmoor Lane

Harlow Way

Beech Drive

Cedar Close

Pine Croft

Hilltop Schools

Spencer Close

Old Hill

Weaver Close

Springfield Avenue

Derby Road 21



Bus Station

Victoria Square
Market Place

Queen Elizabeth's School

SWI Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Derby

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
PDF file created on 2025-01-16

2024 BusMaps.com - All Rights Reserved



